

CNR No. DLST01-004775-2022

SC No. 220 of 2022
State Vs Rajani Singh
FIR No. 282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar

28.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Ms. Sapna in person.
IO/SI Krishan Kumar in person.

Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.

Exemption application of accused Rajani Singh has been moved on medical ground.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused Rajani Singh is exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on her behalf subject to the conditions that she shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in her absence and that she shall not dispute her identity.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that he is running fever and, therefore, the testimony of PW Ms. Sapna may be recorded on next date of hearing. The request is allowed.

In these circumstances, PW Ms. Sapna is discharged unexamined only for today.

Contd....

:2:

Let PW Ms. Sapna (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **07.12.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/28.08.2023