

CNR No. DLST01-004775-2022

**SC No. 220 of 2022
State Vs Rajani Singh
FIR No. 282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar**

07.12.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Ms. Sapna in person.

**Ld. Additional PP for State has been assigned to
this Court on sharing basis with Ld. ASJ-04 (POCSO), South.**

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

PW1 Ms. Sapna has been examined-in-chief by
State and cross-examined on behalf of accused. She is
discharged.

**Let PW Ms. Moni @ Sulekha Sarkaar
(mentioned at Serial No. 03 in the list of witnesses) be
summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of
hearing at 10:00 AM.**

**Let PWs, namely, Dr. Jitender Kumar, Dr.
Vanika, Dr. Varun Chandra, Dr. Abhishek Yadav and Dr. Kul
Bhushan Prasad (mentioned at Serial Nos. 04, 05, 06, 07 and
08 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through
the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at 02:00 PM. It
be also mentioned on the summons that if the above-
mentioned doctors are not found working in the given
hospital, their local available addresses may be mentioned on**

Contd....

:2:

the summons and further in case of non-availability of their addresses, some other doctor(s) acquainted with the handwritings and signatures of the concerned doctors may be deputed.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 03.04.2024.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.12.2023**