

**CNR No. DLST01-004775-2022  
SC No. 220 of 2022  
State Vs Rajni Singh  
FIR No. 282/2020  
PS Malviya Nagar**

**19.12.2024**

**With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and this Court is functioning with one regular Stenographer except on the days where the substitute stenographer may be provided from pool section.**

**Today no substitute stenographer has been provided.**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Raghvender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Exemption application of accused Rajni Singh has been moved on medical ground. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

SI Krishan Kumar was summoned for today, however, Ld. Counsel submits that since this witness is the second investigating officer, some time may be granted to the counsel to examine this witness as the counsel has been engaged recently.

In view of the request made, SI Krishan Kumar, who has not appeared till 10:45AM, be informed not to appear today.

**Let PW ASI Sunil Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 10 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for 21.04.2025.**

**Contd.....**

:2:

Let PW SI Krishan Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 10 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for 22.04.2025.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next dates of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 21.04.2025 and 22.04.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/19.12.2024