

SC No. 220 of 2022
State Vs Rajni Singh
FIR No. 282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused on bail through video conferencing.
Sh. Raghvender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW SI Krishan Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW8 SI Krishan Kumar has been examined-in-chief
by State, cross-examined on behalf of the accused and
discharged.

All the material prosecution witnesses have been
examined. **Accordingly, with the no objection of Ld. Additional
PP for the State, prosecution evidence stands closed.**

List now for statement of the accused under Section
313 Cr.P.C. on 19.05.2025 at 12:00 Noon.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.04.2025