

SC No. 220/2022
State Vs. Rajani Singh
FIR No. 282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar
08.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Accused through VC.
Sh. Vijendra Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for further defence evidence.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused,
taken on record.

It is submitted that witness Akash who is to be
examined next is suffering from viral fever and unable to appear
today. Copy of medical certificate is filed on record.

At request of the accused, last and final opportunity
is granted to conclude the remaining defence evidence on the
next date of hearing.

List now for further defence evidence on
03.11.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/08.10.2025