

SC No. 220 of 2022
State Vs Rajani Singh
FIR No. 282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Rajani Singh through video conferencing.
Ms. Satya Anantbodhi, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
DW Sh. Akash in person.

Matter is listed for further defence evidence.

DW2 Sh. Akash has been examined, cross-examined
on behalf of the State and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that all the
defence witnesses have been examined and defence evidence
may, therefore, be closed.

In view of the above, **defence evidence stands
closed.**

List now for final arguments on 03.12.2025.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.11.2025