

SC No. 220/2022
State Vs. Rajani Singh
FIR no.282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Convict in person.
Ms. Satya Anantbodhi, Ld. Counsel for convict along with Adv Ms. Lara Siddiqui and Adv Ms. Marshal Siddiqui.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of sentence.

Part arguments on the point of sentence heard.

Ld. Counsel for convict stated that she wants some time to file application for releasing the convict on probation. It is also expedient to hear the complainant also on the point of sentence and compensation. Accordingly, complainant be notified to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on the point of sentence on 10.02.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.01.2026