

SC No. 220/2022
State Vs. Rajani Singh
FIR no.282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar
10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Convict in person.
Ms. Satya Anantbodhi, Ld. Counsel for convict along with Adv Ms. Lara Siddiqui and Adv Mr. Marshall Siddiqui.

Complainant is unserved.

An application is filed on behalf of the convict for releasing her on probation.

Let a report on the application be called from the probation officer for next date of hearing.

Previous conviction/involvement report of the convict, if any be also called from the concerned police station Malviya Nagar for next date of hearing.

Fresh notice be also issued to the complainant through IO/SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up on 27.02.2026 for further proceedings.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.02.2026

At this stage, complainant has appeared. She has apprised of next date of hearing. She is directed to appear on the next date of hearing at 02:00pm.

List on date already fixed i.e. 27.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.02.2026