

SC No. 220/2022
State Vs. Rajani Singh
FIR no.282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Convict in person.
Sh. Marshall, Ld proxy counsel for convict through
VC.

Probation report along with previous conviction
report is filed on record.

Ld. Proxy counsel for convict is seeking an
adjournment on the ground that Ld. Main counsel for convict is
not available today. Adjournment granted.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.02.2026