

SC no. 220/2022
State Vs. Rajani Singh
FIR no.282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar
25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Convict is present through VC.
Sh. Raghvendra Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for convict.
Ms. Priya Dev, daughter of the complainant in person.

Daughter of the complainant submits that her mother (complainant) is in Assam and will return after 10-12 days.

Put up for appearance of complainant and further proceedings on 13.04.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/25.03.2026