

SC 220/2022
STATE Vs. RAJANI SINGH
FIR No. 282/2020
PS Malviya Nagar

13.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Convict through Vc.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Raghvender Singh, Ld. Counsel for convict.

Complainant submits that she has received an
amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- as compensation in her bank account.

Statement of complainant Ms. Sapna has been
recorded separately in this regard.

File be consigned to record room.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/13.04.2026